Service Date: July 17, 2017



## STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • www.utc.wa.gov

July 17, 2017

## NOTICE RESCHEDULING BRIEF ADJUDICATIVE PROCEEDING (Now Set for Tuesday, August 8, 2017, at 9:30 a.m.)

RE: In re Application of Man and a Van, Inc. for a permit to operate as a motor carrier of household goods

Docket TV-170284

## TO ALL PARTIES:

On July 6, 2017, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) issued a Notice of Brief Adjudicative Proceeding; Setting Time for Oral Statements (Notice). The Notice scheduled a brief adjudicative proceeding (BAP) for August 2, 2017, at 9:30 a.m.

On July 14, 2017, Commission staff (Staff) filed a motion for continuance, requesting the BAP be moved to a later date because Staff's key witness is unavailable on August 2. Staff indicated that it attempted to contact Man and a Van, Inc. to establish a mutually agreeable date, but has not received a response.

The Commission finds good cause to reschedule the BAP for August 8, 2017, at 9:30 a.m. to allow Staff to present testimony from its key witness.

THE COMMISSION GIVES NOTICE That the brief adjudicative proceeding in this docket is rescheduled for Tuesday, August 8, 2017, at 9:30 a.m.

RAYNE PEARSON Administrative Law Judge